

CNR No.MHWR010016912024.

Order below Exh. 28 in RCA No.113/2024.

Kawadu Natthuji Meshram
Vs
Narayan Krushnaji Waghmare and others

Order

The earlier Notice issued through bailiff returned back unserved with report that the respondent no. 2 Lrs. was Shifted from that place/address. The new address is not known to the applicant. Hence, issue notice by paper publication in the local news paper largely Circulated in the area of last residence of the respondent Lrs., the charges of notice is to be borne by the appellant.

Dated : 17/04/2026.

Principal District Judge,
Wardha